APPLICATIONS
•	 Ideally suited for parks, walkways, schools,
office parking areas, and shopping centers
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Spun aluminum, round dome-top housing,
with narrow decorative reveal. Optional color
vinyl trim stripe available
•	 Cast aluminum door with clear, flat tempered

SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: WN3-A-H1K-H3-F-Q-DB-L
SPAULDING LIGHTING	 SHEET # WASHINGTON-SPEC8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
WN1	 11.5”	 18.0”	 23.5”	 1.0 ft.2	 40 lbs
	 292 mm	 457 mm	 597 mm	 0.1 m2	 18 kg
WN2	 14.0”	 22.5”	 27.25”	 1.3 ft.2	 60 lbs
	 356 mm	 572 mm	 692 mm	 0.1 m2	 27 kg
WN3	 17.5”	 26.0”	 29.75’	 1.8 ft.2	 80 lbs
	 445 mm	 660 mm	 756 mm	 0.2 m2	 36 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
NOTE:	 Spider mount adds:	 WN3 - 0.5 ft.2 EPA (5 lbs.), WN2 - 0.3 ft.2 EPA (3 lbs.),
WN1 - 0.2 ft.2 EPA (2 lbs.)
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
B-dia.
A
B-dia.
B-dia.
A
C
SPIDER MOUNT
ARM MOUNT
1 Must use medium base
ED-17 lamp in vertical units
2 Vertical lamp only
3 Factory wired for highest
voltage unless specified
4 Consult factory for VG option
with spider mounting
5 480V not available with
100w PSMH
6 Ballast assembly ships in
separate carton
series
ARM Rigid arm
luminaire shape
W Washington
Arm Length
6 6" Arm
(EPA = 0.24 ft2, 3.5 lbs)
(0.02 m2, 1.5 kg)
pole shape
#1 drill pattern
S Square
R4 Round straight (4.5")
R5 Round straight (5")
R6 Round straight (6")
#2 drill pattern
T2 Round tapered (2.5")
T3 Round tapered (3")
T35 Round tapered (3.5")
T4 Round tapered & straight (4")
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red (premium color)
FG Forest Green (premium color)
CC Custom Color (consult
factory)
arm logic (order separately)
series
WN1 Washington 1
(100-175w - H2,
H3, H4, H5, V5)
WN2 Washington 2
(150-400w - H2,
H3, H4, H5) or

Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE ARM: ARM-W-6-S-DB
             -              -              -              -
Arm
Length
Series Luminaire
Shape
Pole Shape Color
SERIES
ARM	 Rigid Arm
LUMINAIRE SHAPE
W	 Washington
ARM LENGTH
6	 6” Arm (EPA=0.24 ft2, 3.5 lbs)
	 (0.02 m2, 1.5 kg)
POLE SHAPE
#1 DRILL PATTERN FOR POLE
S	 Square
R4	 Round Straight (4.5”)
R5	 Round Straight (5”)
R6	 Round Straight (6”)
#2 DRILL PATTERN FOR POLE
T2	 Round Tapered (2.5”)
T3	 Round Tapered (3”)
T35	 Round Tapered (3.5”)
T4	 Round Tapered & Straight (4”)
COLOR
DB	 Dark Bronze
BL	 Black
WH	 White
GR	 Gray
PS	 Platinum Silver
RD	 Red (premium color)
FG	 Forest Green (premium color)
CC	 Custom Color (consult factory)
WALL BRACKET
WB-R-XX	 Bracket and 6” arm included
	 Replace XX with color
	 designation
TO
HOUSING
HOUSING
TO
SQ. POLE COVER
STRAIGHT SQUARE POLE
POLE
SQUARE
STRAIGHT ROUND POLE
(41/2" - 6")
#1 DRILL PATTERN FOR POLES
ROUND POLE ADAPTER
NUT PLATE
ROUND
POLE
RND. POLE
COVER
1.0
2.0
2.0
Ø .875
HOLE
1.25
4.0
Ø .438
4 HOLES
ADAPTER
HOUSING